OP \$65.00 3140263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM602493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/06/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acunetix Limited		10/06/2020	Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invicti Security Limited	
Street Address:	Mirabilis Building, Triq L-Intornjatur	
Internal Address:	Mriehel	
City:	Birkirkara	
State/Country:	MALTA	
Postal Code:	CBD 3050	
Entity Type:	Company: MALTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3140263	ACUNETIX
Registration Number:	5941468	ACUSENSOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465881962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8028810640

Email: uspto@webtm.com
Correspondent Name: Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1180

Address Line 4: Shelburne, VERMONT 05482

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1180

Address Line 4: Shelburne, VERMONT 05482

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007074 FRAME: 0445

SIGNATURE:	/Gordon E. R. Troy/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2020	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20201012_Assignment - Acunetix_United States#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007074 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Acunetix Limited, a company existing under the laws of British Virgin Islands, having its principal offices at 3rd Floor, J & C Building, PO Box 362, Road Town, Tortola, Vg 1110, British Virgin Islands ("Assignor"), adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
	•	•
ACUNETIX	3140263	September 5, 2006
ACUSENSOR	5941468	December 24, 2019

WHEREAS, Invicti Security Limited, a company existing under the laws of Malta, having its principal offices at Mirabilis Building, Triq L-Intornjatur, Mriehel, Birkirkara CBD 3050, Malta("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark(s),

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world, nunc pro tunc effective October 6, 2020, in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed this _____ day of October, 2020.

RECORDED: 10/12/2020

Assignor: Acunetix Limited

Name: Dominic Ang

Title: Authorized signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 007074 FRAME: 0447